

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0165 Version: 2 Name: 020822-GPE-Appointments

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:2/3/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/15/2022Final action:2/15/2022

Title: Recommendation to receive Charter Commission appointments approved by the Government,

Personnel and Elections Oversight Committee pursuant to Section 509 of the City Charter and

Section 2.03.065 of the Long Beach Municipal Code.

Sponsors: COUNCILMAN DARYL SUPERNAW, FOURTH DISTRICT, CHAIR, Government, Personnel and

Elections Oversight Comm

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 020822.gpe.item2a.pdf, 2. 021522-NB-26sr&att

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2022	2	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass
2/8/2022	1	Government, Personnel and Elections Oversight Committee	recommend to City Council that the communication be received and	Pass

Recommendation to receive Charter Commission appointments approved by the Government, Personnel and Elections Oversight Committee pursuant to Section 509 of the City Charter and Section 2.03.065 of the Long Beach Municipal Code.

It is the recommendation of the Government, Personnel and Elections Oversight Committee to the City Council that the communication be received, and the following appointments be confirmed: Citizens Police Complaint Commission (2 appointments); Civil Service Commission (1 appointment); Ethics Commission (1 appointment); and Water Commission (1 appointment).

There is no fiscal impact.

Approve recommendation.

DARYL SUPERNAW, CHAIR GOVERNMENT, PERSONNEL AND ELECTIONS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE